

RMAP 1 - INDUSTRIPLEX AREA UPGRADES

99-RMP-S08

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Grady Crawford		Nottingham Construction		BRH Garver		Laughlin-Thyssen	
				Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount
2010100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2020300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	72	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 576.00
2020600	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	SY	21	\$ 12.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00
2020700	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	LF	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00
2020900	SAW CUTTING CONCRETE OR ASPHALT	LF	70	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00
4020306	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (6" THICK)	SY	12	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
5020106	6" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	56	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,726.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 6,505.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,116.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,560.00
802100B	PVC SEWER PIPE (0.0-6.0 FEET)(6-INCH)	LF	15	\$ 116.50	\$ 1,747.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
802100D	PVC SEWER PIPE (0.0-6.0 FEET)(10-INCH)	LF	22	\$ 161.49	\$ 3,552.78	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00
802102C	PVC SEWER PIPE (8.1-10.0 FEET)(8-INCH)	LF	22	\$ 164.26	\$ 3,613.72	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
802102D	PVC SEWER PIPE (8.1-10.0 FEET)(10-INCH)	LF	165	\$ 166.26	\$ 27,432.90	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,150.00
802103D	PVC SEWER PIPE (10.1-12.0 FEET)(10-INCH)	LF	62	\$ 243.00	\$ 15,066.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,440.00
802103E	PVC SEWER PIPE (10.1-12.0 FEET)(12-INCH)	LF	12	\$ 248.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00
802103I	PVC SEWER PIPE (10.1-12.0 FEET)(12-INCH)	LF	55	\$ 255.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00
802104C	PVC SEWER PIPE (12.1-16.0 FEET)(8-INCH)	LF	55	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00
802104D	PVC SEWER PIPE (12.1-16.0 FEET)(10-INCH)	LF	750	\$ 275.00	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 112,500.00
802104I	PVC SEWER PIPE (12.1-16.0 FEET)(18-INCH)	LF	21	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,675.00
802105C	PVC SEWER PIPE (16.1-20.0 FEET)(8-INCH)	LF	12	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
802148O	PVC SEWER PIPE (28.1-32.0 FEET)(30-INCH)	LF	10	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
8023000	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 179,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
8031482	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (8.1-10 FEET)	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8031483	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (10.1-12 FEET)	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8031484	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (12.1-16 FEET)	EA	5	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
8031485	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (16.1-20 FEET)	EA	11	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 130,900.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
8031486	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (20.1-24 FEET)	EA	5	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
8031487	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (24.1-28 FEET)	EA	6	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
8031488	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (28.1-32 FEET)	EA	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8031607	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (24.1-28 FEET)	EA	5	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 59,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
8031608	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (28.1-32 FEET)	EA	2	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
803200C	SANITARY SEWER DROP LINE (8-INCH)	VLF	21	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00
803200E	SANITARY SEWER DROP LINE (12-INCH)	VLF	3	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
804000B	PVC SEWER FORCE MAIN (6-INCH)	LF	60	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
804000I	PVC SEWER FORCE MAIN (18-INCH)	LF	1962	\$ 75.50	\$ 148,131.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 153,036.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 172,656.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 127,530.00
8042000	REMOVAL OR ABANDON FORCE MAIN	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
804500I	CHECK VALVE (18-INCH)	EA	1	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
804600I	GATE VALVE (18-INCH)	EA	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8048000	AIR RELEASE/VACUUM VALVE (2-INCH)	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00
804920B	FORCE MAIN TIE-IN (6-INCH)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
804920I	FORCE MAIN TIE-IN (18-INCH)	EA	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 30,040.00	\$ 30,040.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8050300	TRIPLEX SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$ 1,277,701.00	\$ 1,277,701.00	\$ 1,481,000.00	\$ 1,481,000.00	\$ 1,060,000.00	\$ 1,060,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00

